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2000

2000

270°

135°

MNM ALT
3800
1 MIN

272°

092° 3800

315°

FAF
6.5D

(IHYD)

270°

HAKIMPET
AERODROME(IAF)

DUNDIGAL
AERODROME(IAF)

10NM

NADIRGUL
AERODROME

SHAMSHABAD
AERODROME

VOR186(E)
FL120
GND

VOR186(C)
FL120
GND

MNM ALT
3800
1 MIN

270°

090°

IF/IAF
11.5D
(IHYD)

VOR186(F)
FL240
FL120

VOR186(D)
FL240
FL120

2400

2166

1840
2600

2600

2099

2600 1992

2600

2215

2166
2100

2050

2447

2600

78°40'E

78°40'E

78°30'E

78°30'E

78°20'E

78°20'E
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°4

0'N

17
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0'N

17
°3

0'N

17
°2

0'N

17
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INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

HEIGHTS RELATED TO
THR RWY 27 - ELEV 1718 FT

DRG.NO. AAI/78-IALC/23/13/07/2023

HYDERABAD (VOHY)
ILS  RWY 27

MISSED APPROACH

NAUTICAL MILE FROM RWY 27
THR ELEV 1718

AERODROME ELEV 1744 ft

Climb straight ahead to 3000ft,
then climbing turn LEFT to join 
(HHY 114.7) hold at 3800ft or 
as instructed by ATC.

INDIA
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!
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!

 MAPt.
1D(IHYD)

(GP in - op )
270°

270°
3800

OCA(H)

VOR/DME

3800

FAF
6.5D(IHYD)
(GP in - op )

3800
090°(IHYD)

 G.P. 3.0°(5.24%) 4D(IHYD)
3000

SDF
3.5D(IHYD)
(GP in - op )

2840

IF/IAF
11.5D
(IHYD)

270°
2350

092°
Intercept LOC O/BHHY

270°

DME REQUIRED

0 1 2 3 4 5 NM
SCALE: 1:300,000

APP    132.400
TWR   122.250

RADIALS AND DISTANCE ARE FROM
VOR(114.7 HHY) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NAUTICAL MILES
BRG ARE MAGNETIC
VAR 1.25° W (2010)

LOC         110.1
IHYD
   Y

I
h

D

Transition Altitude 7000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Start
Procedure 

turn at 
6.5D

(IHYD)

Speed restricted to 185 KIAS MAX

ILS RDH 53.3

OCA(H)
Distance (IHYD-DME)Acft Category

ILS CAT I
(with SDF)

A
Altitude (Ft)

Ground Speed (Kt)
Rate of Descent (Ft/Min)

2D
Distance (IHYD-DME) / Altitude Information for G.P.inoperative Procedure

Ground speed / Rate of Descent Information for G.P.inoperative Procedure

6.5(FAF)
3800 2360

80 100 120 140 160
850745635530425

2300(582)

B 5D
3320

4D
3000

2300(582)
2350(632) 180

955

6D
3630

2300(582)

2690(946)

2300(582)

3000(1256)

C D

(without SDF)

Straight-in
Approach

1968(250) 1968(250)1968(250)1968(250)
3D

2680

Simultaneous hold at same level over HHY
VOR and 11.5D(IHYD) fix  is not permitted

270° 090°

NO CIRCLING

0 0 0

000

GP IN - OPERATIVE - PROCEDURE
FAF                                  6.5D(IHYD)
ALTITUDE AT FAF          3800ft
DESCENT GRADIENT    5.24%
SDF                                  3.5D(IHYD)
ALTITUDE AT SDF          2840 ft
MAPt                                1D(IHYD)

2350(632)

3.5(SDF)
2840

CIRCLING
2350(632) 2350(632)

2590(846) 2590(846)

HYDERABAD
VOR/DME 114.7
HHY
   
17° 27' 15.39"N
078° 27' 27.11"E

Y

h
h

9)

MSA 25 NM 
HYDERABAD (HHY) VOR

3800

Cat C/D Procedure turn Initial approach
speed restricted to 210 KIAS MAX

GP INOP

AIP  
India

AD 2 VOHY 2-103 
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